Walcut Model 30

Walcut Model 30--Frame-- Breakdown - Parts List pagel of 3

ITEM | PART | QTY. DESCRIPTION
# # REQ.
0 {30000 1 Eccentric wrench
1 {30001 8 3/4" camfollower
2 |30002 8 Gitts grease fitting
3 |30003 8 7/8" camfollower
4 {30004 10  |Alemite grease fitting
5 130005 22 |1/4-20x.375 Heli-coil
6 |30006 20 11/4-20x3/8 socket set screw (Length varies, specify 1/4,3/8,1/2,5/8 or 3/4)
7 30007 4 3/8-24x.375 Heli-coil
8 30008 17 15/16-18x.0469 Heli-coil
9 30009 12 |Eccentric washer
10 {30010 12 |3/8-24 jam nut
11 130011 12 |Eccentric bushing
12 {30012 4 3/4-16x1 1/2 hex head cap screw
13 30013 4 Column washer
14 130014 1 Base
15 130015 4 Camfollower washer
16 30016 8 10-24x/8 socket flat head machine screw
17 130017 4 Wear plate
18 130018 4 1/4x1" roll pin
19 |30019 13 |5/16-18x7/8 hex head cap screw
20 130020
21 30021 2 1/4x1 1/2 roll pin
22 |30022 1 |5/16-18x1 1/4 hex head cap screw
23 130023 1 5/16-18 x1 1/2 hex head cap screw
24 130024 4 Camfollower cover
25 30025 2 1/4-20x3/8 slotted set screw
26 30026 2 1/4-20x.625 Heli-coil
27 {30027
28 130028
29 (30029 2 Column
30 |[30030 1 Carriage
31 130031 4 Grease fitting
32 130032 2 Male blade guard holder
33 {30033 4 Column seal
34 130034 4 Column bushing
35 {30035
36 |30036 1 Side brace (left)
36A |30036A 1 Side brace (right)
37 130037 1 Top plate
38 130038
39 30039
40 {30040
41 130041
42 130042 1 Depth nut
43 |30043 1 . ]3/4-10x8 1/8 threaded rod
44 [30044 4 1/4-20x3/4 socket head cap screw
45 [30045 1 Depth screw
zom Manufacturers of Concrete Sawing & Drilling Equipment © All content copyrighted 2007 GDM 16

GIDM Technologi@s 5765 Thornwood Drive, Goleta, CA 93117 - Toll Free 866-4GDMSAW (866-443-6729) local 805-964-4219 fax 805-964-5258 sales@gdmsaws.com



Walcut Model 30

Walcut Model 30--Frame- Breakdown - Parts List 2/3

46 30046 1 Depth control handle

47 130047 1 1/4 USS washer

48 130048 1 1/4-20x5/8 hex head cap screw
49 {30048 4 3/4 pipe street elbow

50 |30050 1 91RM2 blade motor

51 30051 1 1" pipe street elbow

52 30052 1 1" muffier

53 130053 1 3/4" muffler

54 (30054 1 5/16-18 hex nut

55 30055 5 5/15 SAE washer

56 |30056 1 5/16-18x5/8 hex head cap screw
57 {30057 1 3/4 to 3/8 to 3/4 pipe tee

58 130058 1 3/4" valve

59 130059

60 |[30060 1 3/8 screened nipple

61 130061 1 3/4 screened nipple

62 130062 1 3/4 L e-Hi fitting

63 130063 1 3/8 pipe street elbow

64 |30064 1 Air regulator

65 |30065 1 3/8 hose to 3/8 male pipe fitting
66 |30066 1 Blade gearbox housing

67 30067 1 5/16-18x2" stud

68 30068 4 5/16-18x1 3/4 hex head cap screw
69 |30069 5/16 SAE washer (see ltem 55)
70 {30070 3 1/4-20x1/2 socket head cap screw
71 130071 1 516-18x1" socket flat head machine screw
71B [30071B Blade gear shim (as required)
72 130072 1 - [Special gear washer "
72B (300728 1 Blade gear spirolox retainer

73 30073 1 Keyed blade gear

73B [300738 1 Splined blade gear

74 130074 1 204 bearing spirolox retainer
74B [30074B 1 205 bearing spirolox retainer

75 |30075 1 204 bearing insert

75B {30075B 1 205 bearing insert

76 |30076 2 204 bearing

76B |30076B 2 205 bearing

77 130077 1 204 bearing spacer

77B 1300775 1 205 bearing spacer

78 30078 1 Keyed blade spindie

78B |300785B 1 Splined blade spindie

79 30079 1 1/4x1 1/4 key

80 30080 1 3/16 special key
80B |3080B 1 Seal cover ring spacer

81 130081 4 10-24x1/2 slotted fiat head machine screw
82 130082 1 Blade spindle seal

83 130083 1 Blade spindle seal cover

84 130084 Hub spacer (as required)

85 30085 1 Hub

86 |30086 1 Hub cap

87 130087 1 3/8 washer

88 130088 1 3/8-16x1 1/4 hex head cap screw

eom Manufacturers of Concrete Sawing & Drilling Equipment

GIDM Technologi@s 5765 Thornwood Drive, Goleta, CA 93117 - Toll Free 866-4GDMSAW (866-443-6729) local 805-964-4219 fax 805-964-5258 sales@gdmsaws.com

© All content copyrighted 2007 GDM

17



Walcut Model

Walcut Model 30--Frame-- Breakdown - Parts List 3/3

89 {30089

90 |30090 1 1440Q self propelled motor

91 [30091 1 Short connector (1440Q motor only)

92 [30092 1 Long connector (1440Q motor only)

93 {30093 5 1/4 NPT street elbow

94 (30094 3 3/8 hose to 1/4 female NPT fitting

95 (30095 2 Short 3/8 air hose

96 [30096 1 Long 3/8 air hose

97 130097 1 1/4 close pipe nipple

98 30098 2 3/8 hose to 1/4 male NPT fitting

99 (30099 1 4-way directional control valve

100 {30100 1 Suppressor

101 30101 3 10-24x5/8 socket head cap screw

102 30102 8 #10 lock washer

103 {30103

104 130104

105 {30105 1 Top cover

106 30106 1 Bottom cover

107 {30107 #10 lock washer (see ltem 102)

108 |30108 5 10-24x3/8 round head slotted machine screw
109 (30109 2 [10-32x3/8 socket set screw

110 130110 1 Self propelled motor bracket

111 130111 2 3/8-16x.375 Heli-coil

112 {30112 1 Self propelled gearbox housing

113 130113 1 1/8x5/8 self propelled motor drive gear key
114 (30114 1 10-32x3/16 socket set screw ’
115 {30115 1 Self propelled motor drive gear

116 30116 2 - |1/2x1 1/4 socket head stripper screw
117 {30117 1 Self propelled spur gear spirolox retaining ring
118 130118 1 Self propelled spur gear brass washer
119 130119 1 Self propelled spur gear bushing

120 {30120 1 Self propelled spur gear

121 130121 1 Self propelled spur gear shaft

122 130122 1 1/2-13 lock nut

123 130123 1 Thin change gear thrust washer

124 (30124 1 Self propelied change gear

125 {30125 1 1/8x1 1/8 change gear key

126 |30126 1 Thick change gear thrust washer

127 130127 2 Sdif propelled change gear shaft bushing
128 {30128 1 1/8x7/8 roll pin

129 30129 2  |Change gear shaft steel washer

130 30130 1 Change gear shaft

131 130131 1 Change gear shaft snap ring

132 (30132 1 - |Motor gear thrust washer

133 {30133 8 10-24x.190 Heli-coil

=aw Manufacturers of Concrete Sawing & Drilling Equipment
GIDM Technologi@s 5765 Thornwood Drive, Goleta, CA 93117 - Toll Free 866-4GDMSAW (866-443-6729) local 805-964-4219 fax 805-964-5258 sales@gdmsaws.com

© All content copyrighted 2007 GDM

18



	Walcut Model 30--FrameBreakdownPartsListpage1of3
	Walcut Model 30FrameBreakdownParts List2
	Walcut Model 30FrameBreakdownParts List3

